
 

    

                                            PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

PRODUCT NAME      Kibbled Caramel Toffee – No Artificial Colours or Flavours 

DESCRIPTION:        Caramel flavoured toffee pieces kibbled into small pieces (2 – 10mm sieve size*) – No added salt 
 

INGREDIENTS:        Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Cream Sweetened Condensed MILK, Butter (From  
                           MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin. 
 

FOR ALLERGENS:    See Ingredients in Capitals 

SUITABLE FOR:       Vegetarians and Coeliacs. 

 

SHELF LIFE:   9 months from date of manufacture 
STORAGE CONDITIONS:                Cool, Dry, Ambient 10 - 18°C / RH <50% 

 

NUTRITION INFORMATION:  Typical Values per 100g 

Energy 1798 kJ / 425 kcal 

Fat 6.9g 

Of Which Saturates 4.2g 

Carbohydrate 90.1g 

Of Which Sugars 73.0g 

Protein 0.7g 

Salt 0.17g 

 

Intolerance Information: Contains: Ingredients Concerned 

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof  No  

Crustaceans and products thereof No  

Eggs and products thereof No  

Peanuts and products thereof No  

Soybeans and products thereof No  

Milk and products thereof  Yes Milk, Butter (Unsalted) 

Nuts and products thereof  No  

Celery and products thereof No  

Mustard and products thereof No  

Sesame Seeds and products thereof No  

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of > 

10mg/kg or 10mg/l expressed as SO2 

No  

Molluscs and products thereof No  

Lupin and products thereof No  

Fish and products thereof  No  

Meat and products thereof No  

Artificial colours No  

Nature identical colours No  

Flavourings No  

Natural colours & flavourings No  

All preservatives No  

Any other additives Yes Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin 

Are Ingredients from GM source No  

 
*Due to the nature of the sieving process size may exceed sieve size in one dimension 
*Due to nature of the product, some clumping may be evident. Product will separate when pressure is applied 
*Confectionery dust is used as a processing aid and may be visible 
*Some colour variation can be expected 
*Some settling of product during transit may occur 
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